RESOLUTION NO. 90

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 478 FOR 2010: ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR CLEARVIEW CENTER, INC. AND AMENDING THE 2011 MENTAL HEALTH DEPARTMENT BUDGET

Introduced: 3/14/11 By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, The Director of the Department of Mental Health has requested the permission to transfer NYS OMH State Aid for an Intensive Case Manager (ICM) position from Albany County Mental Health to Clearview Center of Albany County, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 478 for 2010 is amended to increase the maximum amount to be paid to the Clearview Center, Inc. by \$6,853 to \$1,058,187, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the 2011 Mental Health Department Budget is amended as follows:

Increase Revenue Line A4310 3490 Mental Health by \$6,853 and

Increase Appropriation Account A4322.4 by increasing Line Item A4322 4 4434 Clearview Center by \$6,853

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Referred to Audit and Finance Committee. 3/14/11